
FAULKNER COUNTY 

Allen Dodson 
COUNTY JUDGE 

801 LOCUST STREET • Co WAY, AR 72034 

FILED 
TIME: 4 •. cq �I\'\ 

DECO 3 2024 

MARGARET DARTER 
BY FAULCT:ifflftldiERK DC 

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS 

COURT ORDER NO. 24-W 

IN THE MATTER OF 
REMOVAL OF COUNTY PROPERTY 
FROM FAULKNER COUNTY INVENTORY 

After having reviewed the documents provided by the Faulkner County Assessor's Office, the County 
Court hereby Finds, and Orders as follows per A.C.A § 14-16-106: 

Per the paperwork provided, the items listed below are no longer in working order and are considered 
obsolete. Therefore, the items found on inventory should be removed from the County Inventory, and 
all items will be disposed of during the next recycle drive. 

Department: 911 PSAP / 3020.0501 

Item Description VIN/Serial No. 
XTL2500 Mobile Radio 0 19TMQ7043 

VHF Base Station 0 l 9TMQ7008 

Motorola Radio 008THC2447 

Motorola Radio 008THC2451 

Motorola Radio 008THJ0204 

Motorola Radio 008THJ0204 

Motorola Radio 0 l 8TECC 115 

Motorola Radio 001 THE 1439 

Motorola Radio 00ITHE1439 

IT IS SO ORDERED 

:;z#f:-.,,du---Allen Dodson 
Faulkner �unty Ju�e 
Date: �, 4 -

Inv. No. 
COM.1.199 

M.1.34

n/a

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 
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Tag o. 

1783 

n/a 
000788 

000794 

000885 

000775 

000589 

000911 

NIA 

Est. Value 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Removed
Sarah






