Removed Sarah

FAULKNER COUNTY

Allen Dodson **COUNTY JUDGE**

801 LOCUST STREET • CONWAY, AR 72034

DEC 0 3 2024

MARGARET DARTER

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS COURT ORDER NO. 24-162

IN THE MATTER OF REMOVAL OF COUNTY PROPERTY FROM FAULKNER COUNTY INVENTORY

After having reviewed the documents provided by the Faulkner County Assessor's Office, the County Court hereby Finds, and Orders as follows per A.C.A § 14-16-106:

Per the paperwork provided, the items listed below are no longer in working order and are considered obsolete. Therefore, the items found on inventory should be removed from the County Inventory, and all items will be disposed of during the next recycle drive.

Department: 911 PSAP / 3020.0501

Item Description	VIN/Serial No.	Inv. No.	Tag No.	Est. Value
XTL2500 Mobile Radio	019TMQ7043	COM.1.199	1783	\$0
VHF Base Station	019TMQ7008	M.1.34	n/a	\$0
Motorola Radio	008THC2447	n/a	000788	\$0
Motorola Radio	008THC2451	N/A	000794	\$0
Motorola Radio	008THJ0204	N/A	000885	\$0
Motorola Radio	008THJ0204	N/A	000775	\$0
Motorola Radio	018TECC115	N/A	000589	\$0
Motorola Radio	001THE1439	N/A	000911	\$0
Motorola Radio	001THE1439	N/A	N/A	\$0

IT IS SO ORDERED

Faulkner County Judge
Date:

FAULKNER COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE KRISSY LEWIS, ASSESSOR 806 FAULKNER STREET CONWAY, AR 72034 PHONE (501) 450-4905 FAX (501) 450-4908

E-MAIL krissy.lewis@faulknercountyar.org

November 21, 2024

Allen Dodson, Faulkner County Judge

RE: Appraisal

Dear Judge Dodson

The Faulkner County Assessor's Office has been asked to do a valuation on the following items for the Office of Emergency Management. The items listed below are no longer in working order and are considered obsolete. Therefore, they do not have any value.

Dept. OEM

Item Description	Serial Number	Inv. Number	Tag Number	Est. Value
XTL2500 Mobile Radio	019TMQ7043	COM.1.199	1783	No Value
VHF Base Station	019TMQ7008	M.1.34		No Value
Motorola Radio	008THC2447	NA	000788	No Value
Motorola Radio	008THC2451	NA	000794	No Value
Motorola Radio	008THJ0204	NA	000885	No Value
Motorola Radio	008THC2404	NA	000775	No Value
Motorola Radio	018TECC115	NA	000589	No Value
Motorola Radio	001THE1439	NA	000911	No Value
Motorola Radio	008TJE0448	NA	NA	No Value

Sincerely

Donna Beck

Chief Deputy Assessor

FAULKNER COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE KRISSY LEWIS, ASSESSOR 806 FAULKNER STREET CONWAY, AR 72034 PHONE (501) 450-4905 FAX (501) 450-4908

E-MAIL krissy.lewis@faulknercountyar.org

November 21, 2024

Allen Dodson, Faulkner County Judge

RE: Inventory

Dear Judge Dodson

The Faulkner County Assessor's Office has been asked to prepare a letter to remove the following items from County Inventory for the Office of Emergency Management. The items listed below are no longer in working order and are considered obsolete. They are no longer of value to Faulkner County. Therefore, the items with an inventory number should be removed from County Inventory and the other items should be disposed of.

Dept. OEM

Item Description	Serial Number	Inv. Number	Tag Number
XTL2500 Mobile Radio	019TMQ7043	COM.1.199	1783
VHF Base Station	019TMQ7008	M.1.34	
Motorola Radio	008THC2447	NA	000788
Motorola Radio	008THC2451	NA	000794
Motorola Radio	008THJ0204	NA	000885
Motorola Radio	008THC2404	NA	000775
Motorola Radio	018TECC115	NA	000589
Motorola Radio	001THE1439	NA	000911
Motorola Radio	008TJE0448	NA	NA

Sincerely

Donna Beck

Chief Deputy Assessor